

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02782.0007-02

101320425

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101320425 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS								
1.	Name of conveying party:				2. N	Name and address of receiving party:		
	Rhone Poulenc Chemicals Limited							
					Name:	Rhodia Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ≅ No					Internal A	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Add	Street Address: Oak House, Reeds Crescent, Watford		
					City: H	Hertfordshire WD1 1QM, United Kingdom		
		Assignment		Merger	State:	Zip Code:		
0		Security Agreement	× P	E VC Change of Name				
			(O MAR	O 6 2000 EE				
C		Other	PATE	AT & TRADENT	Additional r	name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Executio	n Date:	June 3, 1998			□ Yes ⊠ No	0		
4.	Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:							
Α	Patent Application Number:				B. Patent I	B. Patent Number(s):		
		08/150,268						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. 1	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name:	Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			FARABOW, GARRETT &	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
		-			Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.								
City:	Washington				8. [8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		Ernest F. Chapmar	า	That I	(les			
	-			Sig	nature	March 6, 2000		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

04/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000159 08150268

01 FC:581



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 213674

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

RHODIA LIMITED

formerly called RHONE-POULENC CHEMICALS LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917

as a limited company on the 6th May 1926 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 31st December 1997

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 3rd June 1998

MRS. J. M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

C.7b

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 03/06/2000